

ALJ/MMV/mef 2/6/2023

02/06/23

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA PM

A2202020

Application of Dagobah Systems, Inc., dba Dagobah Communication Systems, Inc. for Registration as an Interexchange Carrier Telephone Corporation pursuant to the Provisions of Public Utilities Code Section 1013.

Application 22-02-020

E-MAIL RULING REQUESTING ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Dated February 6, 2023, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ MARGERY L. MELVIN

Margery L. Melvin

Administrative Law Judge

502088387 - 1 -

A.22-02-020 ALJ/MMV/mef

From: Melvin, Margery < Margery. Melvin@cpuc.ca.gov >

Sent: Monday, February 6, 2023 1:55 PM

To: Jake@TelCloud.io; Gibbs, David <<u>David.Gibbs@cpuc.ca.gov</u>>; <u>Regulatory@csiLongwood.com</u>; Long, Janeen L. <<u>janeen.long@cpuc.ca.gov</u>>; Melvin, Margery <<u>Margery.Melvin@cpuc.ca.gov</u>>; Hwang, Nicholas <<u>Nicholas.Hwang@cpuc.ca.gov</u>>; Hom, Brian <<u>Brian.Hom@cpuc.ca.gov</u>>; Sastra, Rudy <rudy.sastra@cpuc.ca.gov>

Cc: ALJ Process <ali process@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ_Support ID <ali supportid@cpuc.ca.gov>; ALJ Docket

Office < ALJ Docket Office@cpuc.ca.gov >

Subject: Application, 22-02-020, ALJ Ruling Requesting Additional Information

Attention Parties:

On February 28, 2022 (Applicant) filed an application for Registration as an Interexchange Carrier Telephone Corporation pursuant to Pub. Util. Code § 1013 with the Commission. In its Application, the Applicant indicated that it would be operating as a Switchless Reseller. On January 23, 2023, this Administrative Law Judge (ALJ) issued a Ruling requesting additional information. The Applicant's response to the ALJ's Ruling was due on or before **February 2, 2023**. To date, the Applicant has not filed a response to the ALJ's January 23, 2023, Ruling.

Additional information is needed on the type of services the Applicant has provided or intends to provide (should the Commission approve the Application).

REQUEST 1: Applicant shall indicate whether it has provided or intends (should the Commission approve the Application) to provide nomadic interconnected VoIP or fixed interconnected VoIP, if at all.

REQUEST 2: Applicant shall provide a detailed description of any other communications services that Applicant has provided, provides, or intends (should the Commission approve the Application) to provide in California. The explanation should include information about the technologies and facilities used to provide the service, the types of businesses to which Applicant sold, sells, or intends to sell its service, who the ultimate end users of Applicant's services are, and any other information that would demonstrates the type of service it is. Or confirm that Applicant does not provide any other communications service in California, other than the nomadic interconnected VoIP service over a broadband connection.

Within ten (10) days of the date of this ruling, the Applicant must provide all the necessary documents and requests for additional information discussed above. Failure to provide the requested information may result in dismissal of the Application for failure to prosecute. Applicant's filing must be titled "Response to Administrative Law Judge's Ruling Requesting Additional Information," otherwise a new protest period will be triggered, or the Applicant's application may be dismissed for failure to prosecute. If there are questions regarding the required information, Applicant may contact ALJ Margery L. Melvin at margery.melvin@cpuc.ca.gov by e-mail, copying the service list on all communications.

IT IS SO RULED.

The Docket Office Shall formally file this ruling.

Margery L. Melvin
Administrative Law Judge
California Public Utilities Commission
margery.melvin@cpuc.ca.gov

NOTICE: This communication may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized use or disclosure is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication.